
274622-2023 Page 1/3

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 274622-2023 - Result
Spain-Madrid: Repair and maintenance services of military aircrafts, missiles and spacecrafts
OJ S 89/2023 08/05/2023
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Jefatura de Asuntos Económicos del Mando de Apoyo Logístico
National registration number: S2800811H
Postal address: C/ Prim 4-6
Town: Madrid
NUTS code: ES300 Madrid
Postal code: 28071
Country: Spain
Contact person: Jefatura de Asuntos Económicos del Mando de Apoyo Logístico
E-mail: jaemale@mde.es
Telephone: +34 917803422
Fax: +34 917803422

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://contrataciondelestado.es
Address of the buyer profile: https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:
perfilContratante&idBp=rJ2tfh28XyQ%3D

Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions

Main activity
Defence

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Prestación Del Servicio De Pago Por Hora De Vuelo Para El Mantenimiento De Componentes 
Dinámicos De Los Helicópteros Hu-21/Ht-27 Del Et
Reference number: 2022/ETSAE0906/00001836E

Main CPV code
50650000 Repair and maintenance services of military aircrafts, missiles and spacecrafts

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Prestación Del Servicio De Pago Por Hora De Vuelo Para El Mantenimiento De Componentes 
Dinámicos De Los Helicópteros Hu-21/Ht-27 Del Et

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/274622-2023
mailto:jaemale@mde.es?subject=TED
https://contrataciondelestado.es
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=rJ2tfh28XyQ%3D
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=rJ2tfh28XyQ%3D


274622-2023 Page 2/3

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6. Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 13 200 000,00 EUR

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES300 Madrid

Description of the procurement
Prestación Del Servicio De Pago Por Hora De Vuelo Para El Mantenimiento De Componentes 
Dinámicos De Los Helicópteros Hu-21/Ht-27 Del Et

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedureAccelerated procedureJustification: 
La actual flota de helicópteros HU-21/HT-27 se encuentra con un nivel de operatividad por 
debajo de lo deseado. Se considera crítico el hecho de disponer de suficientes aeronaves en 
condición operativa para poder atender congarantías los compromisos internacionales 
derivados de la participación en OMP, así como los periodos deadiestramiento operativo 
previos a esos despliegues y el resto de misiones encomendadas a las Fuerzas 
Aeromóvilesdel ET.

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2022/S 167-473984

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/473984-2022


274622-2023 Page 3/3

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 2022/ETSAE0906/00001836E

Title:
Prestación Del Servicio De Pago Por Hora De Vuelo Para El Mantenimiento De Componentes 
Dinámicos De Los Helicópteros Hu-21/Ht-27 Del Et

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
28/04/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Airbus Helicopters España
National registration number: A78648110
Postal address: Carretera de las Peñas, s/n, km 5300 Parque Aeronáutico y Logístico,
Town: Albacete
NUTS code: ES421 Albacete
Postal code: 02006
Country: Spain
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 13 200 000,00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 13 200 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: TARC
Postal address: General Perón 38, PLTA 8ª
Town: Madrid
Postal code: 28020
Country: Spain

Date of dispatch of this notice
03/05/2023


